Final Results - Placings are in REVERSE order

2017 Auckland Champs

Adam & Eve Intermediate

Couples 3rd 193:
Couples 2nd 155:
Couples 1st 280:

Adam & Eve Female

Couples 3rd 105:
Couples 2nd 129:
Couples 1st 117:

Adam & Eve Male

Couples 3rd 140:
Couples 2nd 171:
Couples st 218:

Pro-Am Adv Female

Couples 3rd 159:
Couples 2nd 179:
Couples st 200:

Pro-Am Adv Male

Couples 3rd 278:
Couples 2nd 109:
Couples 1st 234:

Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)
Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest)
Jesse Cooke (Akl Counties)

Shaune Matthews (Tauranga)

Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Wanga

Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N)

Grant Green (Akl NorWest)
Nathan van Rij (Chch)
Jack Yates (Chch)

Becky Bulman (Chch)
Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
Debbie Keal (Akl NorWest)

Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest)
Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)
Derek McEwan (Akl Cityside)

137:
147:
134:

143:
133:
142:

116:
118:
106:

170:
254
157:

224:
149:
208:

Joanne George-Scott (Chch)
Bree Still (Palmerston N)
Lucy Smith (Chch)

Alice Finch (Chch)
Alison Barry (Akl Cityside)
Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)

Lydia Carr (Chch)
Joanne Child (Akl NorWest)
Andie Smith (Tauranga)

Edward Crothall (Chch)
River Jermyn (Tauranga)

Michael Brown (Palmerston N)

Kelly Clark (Akl NorWest)
Briar English (Palmerston N)
Gabrielle Diprose (Akl Cityside)
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2017 Auckland Champs

Triples
163: Tyro Underhill (Wellington)

140: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)
128: Rebekah Reid (Wellington)

Couples 3rd
Couples 2nd
Couples 1st

45 & Over Intermediate
Couples 3rd 107: Bruce Williams (Akl Central)

Couples 2nd 181: Bruce Barlass (Chch)
Couples 1st 165: Jeff Churchward (Chch)

45 & Over Advanced
Couples 3rd 210: Mark Hodges (Akl Cityside)

Couples 2nd 240: Andrew Boddis (Tauranga)
Couples st 140: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)

Swaps n Steals
Couples 3rd 199: Martyn Johnson (Akl Cityside)

Couples 2nd 114: Thomas Sturman (Chch)
Couples st 264: Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)

Battle of the Sexes
Couples 3rd 191: Hannah Burgess (Chch)

Couples 2nd 257: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)
Couples 1st 143: Alice Finch (Chch)

153:
142:
101:

119:
154:
137:

216:
239:
141:

198:
142:
272:

142:
109:
128:

Klaudia Courteney (Wellington)
Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)

Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)
Susan Pearson (Chch)
Joanne George-Scott (Chch)

Sue Murdock (Taranaki)
Toni Rendell (Tauranga)
Denise Green (Akl NorWest)

Cory Pace (Akl Cityside)
Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
Dan Rippon (Akl NorWest)

Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)
Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)
Rebekah Reid (Wellington)

267: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
141: Denise Green (Akl NorWest)
108: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

148: Mandy Robinson (Akl Cityside)
248: Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)
191: Hannah Burgess (Chch)
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Newcomer DWAS
Men 3rd 214: Ben Thomson (Chch)

Men 2nd 254: River Jermyn (Tauranga)

Men Ist 260: Jason Thorpe (Akl Central)
Women 3rd 149: Briar English (Palmerston N)
Women 2nd 228: Lily Wong (Akl Central)

Women st 208: Gabrielle Diprose (Akl Cityside)

Intermediate B DWAS
Men 3rd 193: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)

Men 2nd 165: Jeff Churchward (Chch)

Men Ist 129: Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Wanga
Women 3rd 147: Bree Still (Palmerston N)

Women 2nd 124: Nicole Hailwood (Akl NorWest)
Women st 226: Jamie Walsh (Taranaki)

Intermediate A DWAS
Men 3rd 257: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)

Men 2nd 188: Tyson Nemukula (Wellington)
Men Ist 190: Dan Andrews (Chch)

Women 3rd 267: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
Women 2nd 101: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
Women 1st 169: Annie Freeman (Wellington)
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Advanced B DWAS

Men 3rd 283:
Men 2nd 114:
Men Ist 109:
Women 3rd 133:
Women 2nd 164:
Women 1st 153:

Advanced A DWAS

Men 3rd 218:
Men 2nd 277:
Men Ist 198:
Women 3rd 159:
Women 2nd 143:
Women st 108:

Champion DWAS

Men 3rd 225:
Men 2nd 248:
Men Ist 238:
Women 3rd 179:
Women 2nd 150:
Women 1st 201:

Brett Bensemann (Tauranga)
Thomas Sturman (Chch)

Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)
Alison Barry (Akl Cityside)

Beth Calverley (Chch)

Klaudia Courteney (Wellington)

Jack Yates (Chch)

Marcus Wong (Akl Cityside)
Cory Pace (Akl Cityside)
Becky Bulman (Chch)

Alice Finch (Chch)

Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

Anton Dorreen (Ceroc NZ)
Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)
George Ciprian (Akl Counties)
Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
Hazel Barrer (Chch)

Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)
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Open Freestyle
Couples 3rd 263: Julian McCracken (Akl Cityside)

Couples 2nd 238: George Ciprian (Akl Counties)
Couples 1st 109: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)

Newcomer Freestyle
Couples 3rd 112: Ayron Williams (Akl Cityside)

Couples 2nd 260: Jason Thorpe (Akl Central)
Couples 1st 157: Michael Brown (Palmerston N)

Intermediate B Freestyle
Couples 3rd 212: Wayne Bloxham (Tauranga)

Couples 2nd 165: Jeff Churchward (Chch)
Couples st 193: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)

Intermediate A Freestyle
Couples 3rd 188: Tyson Nemukula (Wellington)

Couples 2nd 117: Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N)
Couples st 100: Trent Pedley (Palmerston N)

Advanced B Freestyle
Couples 3rd 257: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)

Couples 2nd 190: Dan Andrews (Chch)
Couples 1st 114: Thomas Sturman (Chch)

279:
220:
108:

196:
228:
149:

145:
137:
138:

169:
101:
147:

153:
164:
191:

Miki Emmitt (Akl Cityside)

Michaela Cullimore (Akl Cityside)

Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

Anna Gravatt (Other)
Lily Wong (Akl Central)
Briar English (Palmerston N)

Rachel Lattie (Tauranga)
Joanne George-Scott (Chch)
Becci Shanley (Akl NorWest)

Annie Freeman (Wellington)
Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
Bree Still (Palmerston N)

Klaudia Courteney (Wellington)
Beth Calverley (Chch)
Hannah Burgess (Chch)
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Advanced A Freestyle

Couples 3rd 198:
Couples 2nd 218:
Couples 1st 109:

Champion Freestyle

Couples 3rd 259:
Couples 2nd 264:
Couples 1st 248:

Teams

Couples 1st 301:

Newcomer Teams

Couples 2nd 302:
Couples 1st 300:

Cory Pace (Akl Cityside)
Jack Yates (Chch)

Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)

Gavin Brady (Chch)
Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)
Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)

Adv Team Counties (Akl Counties)

Newcomer Team Cityside South (Akl

Newcomer Team Counties (Akl Counti

148: Mandy Robinson (Akl Cityside)
127: Brieanna Evans (Chch)
108: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

150: Hazel Barrer (Chch)
179: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
201: Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)
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