Adam & Eve Intermediate

Couples 3rd 193: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside) 137: Joanne George-Scott (Chch)

Couples 2nd 155: Lance Jenner (Akl NorWest) 147: Bree Still (Palmerston N)

Couples 1st 280: Jesse Cooke (Akl Counties) 134: Lucy Smith (Chch)

Adam & Eve Female

Couples 3rd 105: Shaune Matthews (Tauranga) 143: Alice Finch (Chch)

Couples 2nd 129: Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Wanga 133: Alison Barry (Akl Cityside)
Couples 1st 117: Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N) 142: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)

Adam & Eve Male

Couples 3rd 140: Grant Green (Akl NorWest) 116: Lydia Carr (Chch)

Couples 2nd 171: Nathan van Rij (Chch) 118: Joanne Child (Akl NorWest)

Couples 1st 218: Jack Yates (Chch) 106: Andie Smith (Tauranga)

Pro-Am Adv Female

Couples 3rd 159: Becky Bulman (Chch) 170: Edward Crothall (Chch)

Couples 2nd 179: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest) 254: River Jermyn (Tauranga)

Couples 1st 200: Debbie Keal (Akl NorWest) 157: Michael Brown (Palmerston N)

Pro-Am Adv Male

Couples 3rd 278: Ross Craigie (Akl NorWest) 224: Kelly Clark (Akl NorWest)

Couples 2nd 109: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N) 149: Briar English (Palmerston N)

Couples 1st 234: Derek McEwan (Akl Cityside) 208: Gabrielle Diprose (Akl Cityside)

Triples			
Couples 3rd	163: Tyro Underhill (Wellington)	153: Klaudia Courteney (Wellington)	267: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
Couples 2nd	140: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)	142: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)	141: Denise Green (Akl NorWest)
Couples 1st	128: Rebekah Reid (Wellington)	101: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)	108: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)
45 & Over Inter	mediate		
Couples 3rd	107: Bruce Williams (Akl Central)	119: Vicky Keary (Akl Counties)	
Couples 2nd	181: Bruce Barlass (Chch)	154: Susan Pearson (Chch)	
Couples 1st	165: Jeff Churchward (Chch)	137: Joanne George-Scott (Chch)	
45 & Over Adva	nced		
Couples 3rd	210: Mark Hodges (Akl Cityside)	216: Sue Murdock (Taranaki)	
Couples 2nd	240: Andrew Boddis (Tauranga)	239: Toni Rendell (Tauranga)	
Couples 1st	140: Grant Green (Akl NorWest)	141: Denise Green (Akl NorWest)	
Swaps n Steals			
Couples 3rd	199: Martyn Johnson (Akl Cityside)	198: Cory Pace (Akl Cityside)	148: Mandy Robinson (Akl Cityside)
Couples 2nd	114: Thomas Sturman (Chch)	142: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)	248: Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)
Couples 1st	264: Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest)	272: Dan Rippon (Akl NorWest)	191: Hannah Burgess (Chch)
Battle of the Sexes			
Couples 3rd	191: Hannah Burgess (Chch)	142: Zoe Green (Akl NorWest)	
Couples 2nd	257: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)	109: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)	
Couples 1st	143: Alice Finch (Chch)	128: Rebekah Reid (Wellington)	

Newcomer DWAS

Men	3rd	214: Ben Thomson (Chch)
Men	2nd	254: River Jermyn (Tauranga)
Men	1st	260: Jason Thorpe (Akl Central)
Women	3rd	149: Briar English (Palmerston N)
Women	2nd	228: Lily Wong (Akl Central)
Women	1st	208: Gabrielle Diprose (Akl Cityside)

Intermediate B DWAS

Men	3rd	193: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)
Men	2nd	165: Jeff Churchward (Chch)
Men	1st	129: Perekorangi Herewini-Te Awa (Wanga
Women	3rd	147: Bree Still (Palmerston N)
Women	2nd	124: Nicole Hailwood (Akl NorWest)
Women	1st	226: Jamie Walsh (Taranaki)

Intermediate A DWAS

Men	3rd	257: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)
Men	2nd	188: Tyson Nemukula (Wellington)
Men	1st	190: Dan Andrews (Chch)
Women	3rd	267: Jennifer Zaslona (Wellington)
Women	2nd	101: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)
Women	1st	169: Annie Freeman (Wellington)

Advanced B DWAS

Men	3rd	283: Brett Bensemann (Tauranga)
Men	2nd	114: Thomas Sturman (Chch)
Men	1st	109: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)
Women	3rd	133: Alison Barry (Akl Cityside)
Women	2nd	164: Beth Calverley (Chch)
Women	1st	153: Klaudia Courteney (Wellington)

Advanced A DWAS

Men	3rd	218: Jack Yates (Chch)
Men	2nd	277: Marcus Wong (Akl Cityside)
Men	1st	198: Cory Pace (Akl Cityside)
Women	3rd	159: Becky Bulman (Chch)
Women	2nd	143: Alice Finch (Chch)
Women	1st	108: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

Champion DWAS

Men	3rd	225: Anton Dorreen (Ceroc NZ)
Men	2nd	248: Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest)
Men	1st	238: George Ciprian (Akl Counties)
Women	3rd	179: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)
Women	2nd	150: Hazel Barrer (Chch)
Women	1st	201: Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)

114: Thomas Sturman (Chch)

Couples 1st

Open Fr	eestyle			
Couples	3rd	263: Julian McCracken (Akl Cityside)	279: Miki Emmitt (Akl Cityside)	
Couples	2nd	238: George Ciprian (Akl Counties)	220: Michaela Cullimore (Akl Cityside)	
Couples	1st	109: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N)	108: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)	
Newcom	er Frees	tyle		
Couples	3rd	112: Ayron Williams (Akl Cityside)	196: Anna Gravatt (Other)	
Couples	2nd	260: Jason Thorpe (Akl Central)	228: Lily Wong (Akl Central)	
Couples	1st	157: Michael Brown (Palmerston N)	149: Briar English (Palmerston N)	
Intermediate B Freestyle				
Couples	3rd	212: Wayne Bloxham (Tauranga)	145: Rachel Lattie (Tauranga)	
Couples	2nd	165: Jeff Churchward (Chch)	137: Joanne George-Scott (Chch)	
Couples	1st	193: Neil Oliver (Akl Cityside)	138: Becci Shanley (Akl NorWest)	
Intermediate A Freestyle				
Couples	3rd	188: Tyson Nemukula (Wellington)	169: Annie Freeman (Wellington)	
Couples	2nd	117: Richmond Thackery (Palmerston N)	101: Hannah Phillips (Palmerston N)	
Couples	1st	100: Trent Pedley (Palmerston N)	147: Bree Still (Palmerston N)	
Advanced B Freestyle				
Couples	3rd	257: Ryan Deruyter (Palmerston N)	153: Klaudia Courteney (Wellington)	
Couples	2nd	190: Dan Andrews (Chch)	164: Beth Calverley (Chch)	

191: Hannah Burgess (Chch)

Advanced A Freestyle

Couples 3rd 198: Cory Pace (Akl Cityside) 148: Mandy Robinson (Akl Cityside)

Couples 2nd 218: Jack Yates (Chch) 127: Brieanna Evans (Chch)

Couples 1st 109: Mathew Flemmer (Palmerston N) 108: Jenny Atkins (Palmerston N)

Champion Freestyle

Couples 3rd 259: Gavin Brady (Chch) 150: Hazel Barrer (Chch)

Couples 2nd 264: Ethan Brown (Akl NorWest) 179: Nikita Brown (Akl NorWest)

Couples 1st 248: Yuvesh Sharma (Akl NorWest) 201: Amanda Gourley (Akl NorWest)

Teams

Couples 1st 301: Adv Team Counties (Akl Counties)

Newcomer Teams

Couples 2nd 302: Newcomer Team Cityside South (Akl

Couples 1st 300: Newcomer Team Counties (Akl Counti